International Students Fee Schedule 2021

NEW STUDENTS

Processing Fee For each application lodged

Confirmation Fee

A once only payment for each new family enrolling at the College. Where a family has more than one child enrolling at the College, the fee related to the eldest child is payable. \$250 (Middle School)

\$50

\$500 (Senior School)

YEAR LEVELS	TOTAL FEES		FEE BREAKDOWN					
	Annual	Total fee	Tuition	Technology	General	Accommodation	Meals	Activity
	Fee	per Semester		Levy	Purpose Levy			Levy
Years 6 - 12	\$47,680**	\$23,840**	\$24,750	\$1,010	\$1,140	\$13,200	\$7,380	\$200

OUR FEES EXPLAINED

Fees are reviewed by the College Council on an annual basis, although Council reserves the right to amend at any time.

Technology Levy

Access to College computer network infrastructure, software, printers and internet access.

General Purpose Levy

Covers such items as the College Diary, academic aptitude testing, bus fares for academic excursions and sport, text books, online subscriptions, student accident insurance, and College sport.

Boarding Activity Levy

Covers some weekend recreational activities for boarding students. Other optional activities will be organised whereby extra charges may be incurred based on participation.

* Subject Levies

An annual Subject Levy applies to Years 9 to 12 students in Art and Design and Technology.

Year level	Art	Design and Technology
Year 9	\$70	\$140
Year 10	\$70	\$240
Year 11	\$110	\$300
Year 12	\$130	\$320

⁺ Associated costs

Uniforms: In the first year, families should allow between \$1000 - \$2000 to purchase all required uniform items. Overseas Health Cover (OSHC): Students must have OSHC. Rates vary and are based on the length of visa approval. Visit the <u>OSHC Australia website</u> to compare policies and prices.

FAMILY DISCOUNT

A family discount is available if one or more siblings, normally residing in the same residence, attend the College at the same time. The discount is 10% for the second child, 25% for the third child and 50% for the fourth and subsequent children, provided that no child is in receipt of any other bursary or scholarship. This discount applies to the Tuition Fee only.

DUE DATES FOR 2021 FEE PAYMENTS

Semester 1	29 January
Semester 2	14 July

Other than in extraordinary circumstances and with the written consent of the Principal, no student will be allowed to commence a new Term whilst all or part of the previous Term's fees remain outstanding. A late fee of 1.5% per month is payable on outstanding balances where no arrangements have been made with the Principal or the Business Manager.

DONATIONS

An optional donation to support our Foundation's Building Fund, Library Fund or the P&F Committee is included with fee invoices. Donations are not compulsory and any support is greatly appreciated.

